

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).1040/2018

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Prajnan Chaitanya Deka

Respondent : SPIO/ Sr. Sub-Registrar, Kamrup (M) Dist., Guwahati-1

Date of hearing : 18.01.2019

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 18.01.2019

- 1. The appellant Shri Prajnan Chaitanya Deka and the public authority to be represented by the Sr. Sub-Registrar, Kamrup (M), Guwahati are absent. The Sr. Sub-Registrar has, however, sent a copy of his letter dated 18.1.2019, i.e today, giving his reply to point nos. 1, 5, 6 and 7 of the RTI petition dated 7.12.2017. The Sr. Sub-Registrar has advised the applicant about the correct procedure to be followed in getting the sought for informations in respect of the above four points.
- 2. Against point nos. 2, 3 and 4 of the RTI petition, the Sr. Sub-Registrar informed the petitioner that his office is not related to the informations sought for. The Sr. Sub-Registrar, Kamrup (M) is directed to inform the petitioner within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order as to who is the appropriate public authority to whom the petitioner should approach for obtaining the required informations against point nos. 2, 3 and 4 of the RTI petition.
- 3. With the above order the second appeal petition dated 27.4.2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
Chief Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).1040/2018/ Dated. 18.01.2019

Copy to: 1. Sr. Sub-Registrar, Kamrup (M) District, Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.

- 2. Shri Prajnan Chaitanya Deka, C/o- Dr. Chandra Deka, House No. 19, Near Borothakur Clinic, Kharguli, Guwahati-4 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission